1.2 By virtue of this settlement, ABN AMRO shall make the following payments: 

(I) payment to the State in the amount of € 300,000,000 (in words: three hundred 

million euros) pursuant to Article 74(2)(a) DCC and  

(II) payment to the State in the amount of € 180,000,000 (in words: one hundred eighty 

million euros) as disgorgement of unlawfully obtained gains pursuant to Article 74(2)(d) 

DCC. 

1.3 The total amount  stated under 1.2 sub (I) and (II) shall be transferred to bank 

account number                  in the name of “Functioneel Parket Openbaar Ministerie”